FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: I		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of Name: APRICA	IKUJIKENKYUKAI APRICA
1) KENZOU KASSAI 2) ICHIRO OHNISHI		Address: 13-13, SHIMA	KABUSHIKIKAISHA ANOUCHI 1-CHOME,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🔯 No		CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, 542-0082, JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: June 22,	2005	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 디Yes IXI No
4. Application number(s) or patent no			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/115,961	•		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Walter F. Fa	om correspondence nailed:	ched? Yes No  6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
		7 Total fee (37 CFR :	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Fasse Patent Attor	eneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 04	4444-0726	8. Deposit account nu	mber'
Tel. 207-862-4671		50-0507	inoei.
Fax. 207-862-4681			y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy  June 29, 2005
W. F. Fasse  Name of Person Signing	will	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Docket No.: 4872/ks		Total number of p	including 2

Enclosures: Assignment

## CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 703-306-5995 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Travin Smith - June 29, 2005

Name: Karin Smith - Date: June 29, 2005

700191559

PATENT

REEL: 016441 FRAME: 0463

Docket No.: 4872

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Kenzou KASSAI, of 14-9 Higashishinsaibashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 542-0083, Japan;
- 2) Ichiro OHNISHI, of Nara-shi, Nara, Japan

207-862-4681

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Luggage Basket and Folding Baby Carriage Provided with the Same

as described and as	s claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the
Assignors on:	(the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as
filed in the U. S.	Patent and Trademark Office on: April 26, 2005 under U. S. Application Serial No.:
11/115,961	and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4872;

And Whereas, Assignee: Aprica Ikujikenkyukai Aprica Kassai Kabushikikaisha of: 13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0082, Japan

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature:_	Kengore		
	Kenzou KASSAI	Date June	

Witness:

Witness:

June 22,2005

Date

Name:

June 22,2005

Suehiro MATSUTANI June 22,2005